

Questions: The COMET Oversight RFP

1. What is the initial budget for the first year of oversight? [Part 1, Section A-8, 'Availability of Funds']

Answer: No budget has been established at this point.

2. Has CMRTA ever contracted for comparable services for oversight of either TransDev or previous contractors?

Answer: No.

3. Results of 'Internal Audits' is one of several means that the current Contractor can obtain contract incentives. Is this RFP the method/process by which the Board determines whether or not TransDev receives incentive monies?

Answer: The COMET will be responsible for setting both the liquidated damages and incentives (if either are assessed or awarded). The Consultant's responsibility will be to review The COMET's process for determining liquidated damages and/or incentive bonuses and make suggestions, as appropriate, to the process.

Offerors are reminded that the RFP is a solutions based RFP. CMRTA has identified its needs and the Offeror provides a solution to meet those needs.